Date of Loss County Number

5/23/1997

12/29/2000

2/12/2001

3/12/2001

5/2/2002

7122/2002

1/1/2003

4/25/2003

1/20/2004

2/25/2004

3/2/2004

3/28/2004

5/27/2004

10/2/2004

10/7/2004

10/11/2004

11/25/2004

11/26/2004

12/31/2004

2/1/2005

3/1/2005

SP Co Loss Run-Jail Injury/Death 1-1-00 to 7-27-22

990217

010160

030043

010116

020273

020197

030177

040242

040101

040232

040166

070010

040341

040324

040291

040337

050029

050005

050026

070318

050168

Claimant Paid Indemnit

Mines, Katherine
Ford, Lee J.

Brady, Alan

Harwood, David
Radan, Estate of Troy
Muenz, Michael
Reese, Kenneth
Hanes, Cynda
Kennedy, Alan
Samuels, Estate of Steve
Elder, Krystal

Collins, Erica

Rentz (Estate of),
Christopher

Hess, Anthony

Hair, Jonathan
Kultgen Sr., Estate of
Dwaine

Cooper, William
Starr, Roderick
Maeder, Harold

Roy, Christin

$3,000.00

$6,500.00

$301,200.00

$1,100.00

$145,000.00

$1,200.00

$24,000.00

$50,000.00

$1,580.06

$42,587.06

$250,000.00

$500,000.00

$32,500.00

$150,000.00

$500.00

$12,410.00

$19,343.00

$148.00

$295.50

$4,000.00

$5,531.64

Description

07/10/2003 03:33 PM (cdrews) Alleges jail required plaintiff to clean a vent from top bunk, he was on anti-depression medication and
feeling unsteady, and he fell from bunk, broke his right elbow.

11/12/2002 07:34 AM (CTHOMPSO) Reported by claim, Troy Radan committed suicide while incarcerated at Spokane County Jail.

07/22/2003 03:47 PM (sherryq)

Lack of security, claimant was attacked.

09/08/2004 06:40 AM (RHONDAA) When claimant was incarcerated in the Spokane County jail the medical staff (Dr. Rose) was made
aware of the fact that the claimant had suffered a miscarraige and was in need of follow up medical attention and she did not receive that

04/05/2004 11:12 AM (sherryq) Assaulted while in County Jail.
08/27/2004 08:46 AM (sherryq)
Suicide

06/14/2004 08:54 AM (sherryq)
Failed to give heart medication resulting in death of inmate.

3/29/2007 9:19:47 AM (sherryq) Allegeding sexual harrassment by her supervisor.
01/04/2005 12:08 PM (RHONDAA) Inmate was walking along sidewalk when she tripped over a raised crack in the sidewalk and

dropped to one knee
11/16/2004 09:54 AM (sherryq)  Jail suicide.
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10/19/2004 09:06 AM (sherryq)
Cleaning vent on roof with steam machine. The quick release hose popped off spraying him with steam.

12/06/2004 09:40 AM (RHONDAA) Inmate Jonathan Hair told correction officers that he had slipped and fell in the showers and hurt his
jaw. After interviewing inmates the corrections staff learned that he had actually been involved in a fight with inmate Charlston Harper.
01/24/2005 04:29 PM (RHONDAA) Claimant was walking to chowhall on the sidewalk when he tripped over an elevated piece of
concrete and broke right knee

01/05/2005 07:45 AM (RHONDAA) Claimant alleges that he has an infection in left thigh possibly due to a spider bite. Head doctor at
Geiger determined that claimant needed to be seen as Sacred Heart hospital.

01/24/2005 03:44 PM (RHONDAA) Bedsprings popped off and shattered claimants contact in his eye
12/19/2007 4:37:45 PM (RHONDAA) Claimant alleges that he was asleep in his cell when his roommate had been mopping the floor. He
did not know this and had no warning the floor was wet and he got out of bed and stood up and when he did his feet slipped out from under

DI P

07/20/2005 02:35 PM (sherryg) Suspect had a seizure while being extradited to Spokane County.



4/20/2005

6/25/2005

6/26/2005

9/1/2005

10/1/2005

1/22/2006

1/25/2006

1/29/2006

9/5/2006

11/23/2006

12/20/2007

11/4/2008

6/10/2010

7/2/2010

7/9/12010

4/23/12012

8/13/2012

2/24/2013

5/8/2013

1/1/2014

12/30/2014

5(13/2015

2/28/2016

060161

080249

060145

060017

080328

070052

070124

060333

070281

070114

080003

110210

120104

110246

110248

150075

150149

140099

140051

160064

160179

150158

160099

Freeman, Christoper
L

Bryant, Antoine

Scheuner, Tim

Pate-Nordstrom, Deanne

Farmer, Danny
L

Sichiro, Estate of Benites

Ridley-Gardner, Beverley

Holt, Jacqueline
L

Clinger, Daniel

Sciamanda, Eric

Pittman, Frederick

Powers, Brandon

Betts, Justin

Alvarado, Estate of

Jessica

Parker, Daniel

Lee, Robert

Saldana, Apolonio

Hamilton, Makelle

Hayes, Estate of Lorenzo

Marchand, Roy

$40,000.00

$10,000.00

$5,000.00

$15,000.00

$20,000.00

$17,500.00

$250,000.00

$425,000.00

$21,779.00

$3,000.00

$1,250.00

$20,000.00

$3,700.00

$1,059.55

$2,000.00

$75,000.00

$1,000,000.00

$250,000.00

$50,000.00

$40,000.00

$45,000.00

$500,000.00

$15,000.00

6/22/2006 3:02:40 PM (SHERRYQ) Hit by cement chip while on work crew.

7/3/2008 10:06:42 AM (sherryq) Alleges he was raped by another inmate and officers refused to help him.

6/12/2006 8:14:11 AM (sherryq) Claims the Jail failed to provide medical treatment while in custody and also claiming violation of civil
rights.

1/30/2006 3:23:59 PM (sherryq) States he slipped and fell on greasy floor injuring right wrist.

10/6/2008 10:29:33 AM (Sherryq) Assaulted by Corrections Officer.

2/20/2007 2:18:03 PM (sherryqg) Unnecessary use of pepper spray by corrections officer while inmate was sleeping.

5/14/2007 2:36:15 PM (sherryq) Inmate alleges she was raped by a Geiger Corrections officer.

1/2/2007 11:42 AM (cthompso) Claimants allege beating in jail, and failure to inform medical staff, caused the death of inmate.
11/27/2007 11:05:41 AM (sherryq) Claiming failure to comply with public disclosure request.

4/26/2007 8:21:54 AM (sherryq) Claimant states she was wrongly administered and forced to ingest the prescription drug Zoloft by jail staff.
1/8/2008 11:20:18 AM (sherryq) Alleges he was sexually assaulted while in the Spokane County Jail.

Alleges deputy grabbed claimant by the throat forcing him into his cell.

Alleges excessive force - damage to teeth

slip & fall exiting shower, alleges metal sill with out any non-slip tape

Alleges inmate was a known epileptic and housed on top bunk. During a seizure, inmate fell off bunk hitting his head causing brain injury.
Alleges failure to protect - assault by unknown inmate

Death in jail (Jessica Alvarado)

Wrongful death: 1983 Civil rights - Cause of death Diabetes with contributing factors of meth & restraint

Alleges that MH medications were not dispensed in a timely manner. (1A full report is in)

Alleges Medical Mal / indifference. Heather Yakely has been assigned for defense. Lawsuit was filed prior to claim

Alleges cimt attempted suicide with OTC pills provided by Jail medical

Death in Jail - Request Heather Yakely be assigned with Evans Craven Lackey

Alleges UOF while in custody



11/24/2016 190181 Talley, Steven $50,000.00 S&C filed, sent to Pros Atty Rob Binger. Risk Management notified after the fact. Claim alleges UOF
$4,411,183.81



