SP Co Loss Run-Jail Injury/Death 1-1-00 to 7-27-22

Date of Loss	County Number	Claimant	Paid Indemnity	Description
5/23/1997	990217	Mines, Katherine	\$3,000.00	
12/29/2000	010160	Ford, Lee J.	\$6,500.00	
2/12/2001	030043	Brady, Alan	\$301,200.00	07/10/2003 03:33 PM (cdrews) Alleges jail required plaintiff to clean a vent from top bunk, he was on anti-depression medication and feeling unsteady, and he fell from bunk, broke his right elbow.
3/12/2001	010116	Harwood, David	\$1,100.00	
5/2/2002	020273	Radan, Estate of Troy	\$145,000.00	11/12/2002 07:34 AM (CTHOMPSO) Reported by claim, Troy Radan committed suicide while incarcerated at Spokane County Jail.
7/22/2002	020197	Muenz, Michael	\$1,200.00	
1/1/2003	030177	Reese, Kenneth	\$24,000.00	07/22/2003 03:47 PM (sherryq) Lack of security, claimant was attacked.
4/25/2003	040242	Hanes, Cynda	\$50,000.00	09/08/2004 06:40 AM (RHONDAA) When claimant was incarcerated in the Spokane County jail the medical staff (Dr. Rose) was made aware of the fact that the claimant had suffered a miscarraige and was in need of follow up medical attention and she did not receive that
1/20/2004	040101	Kennedy, Alan	\$1,580.06	04/05/2004 11:12 AM (sherryq) Assaulted while in County Jail.
2/25/2004	040232	Samuels, Estate of Steve	\$42,587.06	08/27/2004 08:46 AM (sherryq) Suicide
3/2/2004	040166	Elder, Krystal	\$250,000.00	06/14/2004 08:54 AM (sherryq) Failed to give heart medication resulting in death of inmate.
3/28/2004	070010		\$500,000.00	3/29/2007 9:19:47 AM (sherryq) Allegeding sexual harrassment by her supervisor.
5/27/2004	040341	Collins, Erica	\$32,500.00	01/04/2005 12:08 PM (RHONDAA) Inmate was walking along sidewalk when she tripped over a raised crack in the sidewalk and dropped to one knee
10/2/2004	040324	Rentz (Estate of), Christopher	\$150,000.00	11/16/2004 09:54 AM (sherryq) Jail suicide.
10/7/2004	040291	Hess, Anthony	\$500.00	10/19/2004 09:06 AM (sherryq) Cleaning vent on roof with steam machine. The quick release hose popped off spraying him with steam.
10/11/2004	040337	Hair, Jonathan	\$12,410.00	12/06/2004 09:40 AM (RHONDAA) Inmate Jonathan Hair told correction officers that he had slipped and fell in the showers and hurt his jaw. After interviewing inmates the corrections staff learned that he had actually been involved in a fight with inmate Charlston Harper.
11/25/2004	050029	Kultgen Sr., Estate of Dwaine	\$19,343.00	01/24/2005 04:29 PM (RHONDAA) Claimant was walking to chowhall on the sidewalk when he tripped over an elevated piece of concrete and broke right knee
11/26/2004	050005	Cooper, William	\$148.00	01/05/2005 07:45 AM (RHONDAA) Claimant alleges that he has an infection in left thigh possibly due to a spider bite. Head doctor at Geiger determined that claimant needed to be seen as Sacred Heart hospital.
12/31/2004	050026	Starr, Roderick	\$295.50	01/24/2005 03:44 PM (RHONDAA) Bedsprings popped off and shattered claimants contact in his eye
2/1/2005	070318	Maeder, Harold	\$4,000.00	12/19/2007 4:37:45 PM (RHONDAA) Claimant alleges that he was asleep in his cell when his roommate had been mopping the floor. He did not know this and had no warning the floor was wet and he got out of bed and stood up and when he did his feet slipped out from under
3/1/2005	050168	Roy, Christin	\$5,531.64	07/20/2005 02:35 PM (sherryg) Suspect had a seizure while being extradited to Spokane County.

4/20/2005	060161	Freeman, Christoper	\$40,000.00	6/22/2006 3:02:40 PM (SHERRYQ) Hit by cement chip while on work crew.
6/25/2005	080249		\$10,000.00	7/3/2008 10:06:42 AM (sherryq) Alleges he was raped by another inmate and officers refused to help him.
6/26/2005	060145	Bryant, Antoine	\$5,000.00	6/12/2006 8:14:11 AM (sherryq) Claims the Jail failed to provide medical treatment while in custody and also claiming violation of civil rights.
9/1/2005	060017	Scheuner, Tim	\$15,000.00	1/30/2006 3:23:59 PM (sherryq) States he slipped and fell on greasy floor injuring right wrist.
10/1/2005	080328	Pate-Nordstrom, Deanne	\$20,000.00	10/6/2008 10:29:33 AM (Sherryq) Assaulted by Corrections Officer.
1/22/2006	070052	Farmer, Danny	\$17,500.00	2/20/2007 2:18:03 PM (sherryq) Unnecessary use of pepper spray by corrections officer while inmate was sleeping.
1/25/2006	070124		\$250,000.00	5/14/2007 2:36:15 PM (sherryq) Inmate alleges she was raped by a Geiger Corrections officer.
1/29/2006	060333	Sichiro, Estate of Benites	\$425,000.00	1/2/2007 11:42 AM (cthompso) Claimants allege beating in jail, and failure to inform medical staff, caused the death of inmate.
9/5/2006	070281	Ridley-Gardner, Beverley	\$21,779.00	11/27/2007 11:05:41 AM (sherryq) Claiming failure to comply with public disclosure request.
11/23/2006	070114	Holt, Jacqueline	\$3,000.00	4/26/2007 8:21:54 AM (sherryq) Claimant states she was wrongly administered and forced to ingest the prescription drug Zoloft by jail staff.
12/20/2007	080003		\$1,250.00	1/9/2008 11:20:18 AM (sherryq) Alleges he was sexually assaulted while in the Spokane County Jail.
11/4/2008	110210	Clinger, Daniel	\$20,000.00	Alleges deputy grabbed claimant by the throat forcing him into his cell.
6/10/2010	120104	Sciamanda, Eric	\$3,700.00	Alleges excessive force - damage to teeth
7/2/2010	110246	Pittman, Frederick	\$1,059.55	slip & fall exiting shower, alleges metal sill with out any non-slip tape
7/9/2010	110248	Powers, Brandon	\$2,000.00	Alleges inmate was a known epileptic and housed on top bunk. During a seizure, inmate fell off bunk hitting his head causing brain injury.
4/23/2012	150075	Betts, Justin	\$75,000.00	Alleges failure to protect - assault by unknown inmate
8/13/2012	150149	Alvarado, Estate of Jessica	\$1,000,000.00	Death in jail (Jessica Alvarado)
2/24/2013	140099	Parker, Daniel	\$250,000.00	Wrongful death: 1983 Civil rights - Cause of death Diabetes with contributing factors of meth & restraint
5/8/2013	140051	Lee, Robert	\$50,000.00	Alleges that MH medications were not dispensed in a timely manner. (IA full report is in)
1/1/2014	160064	Saldana, Apolonio	\$40,000.00	Alleges Medical Mal / indifference. Heather Yakely has been assigned for defense. Lawsuit was filed prior to claim
12/30/2014	160179	Hamilton, Makelle	\$45,000.00	Alleges clmt attempted suicide with OTC pills provided by Jail medical
5/13/2015	150158	Hayes, Estate of Lorenzo	\$500,000.00	Death in Jail - Request Heather Yakely be assigned with Evans Craven Lackey
2/28/2016	160099	Marchand, Roy	\$15,000.00	Alleges UOF while in custody

11/	24/2016	190181	Talley, Steven	\$50,000.00	S&C filed, sent to Pros Atty Rob Binger. Risk Management notified after the fact. Claim alleges UOF
				\$4,411,183.81	